GRAND COUNCIL MERIT AWARD APPLICATION
FOR USE BY THE MASTER INSTALLED DURING HIS TERM OF OFFICE

The Grand Council of Missouri Council Merit Award will recognize subordinate Councils and their Masters for
meritorious service during their term of office. The Master and Council Officers shall be responsible for accomplishing
the requirements identified below. After each item is completed, the Master shall document its completion. After all
items have been completed, the application shall be reviewed, verified, and signed by the Regional Deputy Grand
Master (RDGM). Once verified, RDGM shall then forward the application to the Chairman of the Grand
Council Education Committee no later than May 1, 2026.

Applications received by Committee after May 1, 2026 will not be awarded until 2027, no exceptions.
Council Name: SelectYour Council

Master:

(Print Name in Full, no Initials)

Tot Pts Pts Earned
1. Hold an Installation of Officers

Installation Date: 250
2. Attendance at 2025 Grand Council Assembly — Officers in Attendance:
A T £ SO OSSR 25
DEPULY MASTET ....tieiieeiiieeie ettt ettt et ee et e eteeebaeeaeessbaeesseesssaeenseesnsaeenseeas 25
Principal Conductor of the WOrk .........cccoevvieiiiiiiieieeeeee e 25
RECOTACT ...t s e 25
5 pts per other officer and member (10t PM)........c.c..ccoveeveeevieecieeiieeeee e

3. Performing ritualistic work without use of Ritual Book (Observed by Grand Line
Officer, Grand Lecturer or RDGL)

FUIL FOTM...ciiiiiiiiieie ettt et et e et e et e st e enbeesntaeennee s 150
N 1102 4 A 0 1 RPNt 50
Balloting 0n PEHTION ......ceciieiiiieciieeiii ettt st e e e sbeeenaee s 50

4. Attendance at the Grand York Rite Conference (Mandatory: Master and two
of seven officers or proxies must attend, proxies cannot be Past Master)

A T < U USSR 25
DEPULY MASTET ....tieiiieiiieeiie et eete ettt eete ettt e et eetee et e ebeessbaeenseessbaeesseesnsaeenseean 25
Principal Conductor of the WOrk .........cceeviieiiiiiiieieeece e 25
TIEASUICT ...veeeveeiiieeiie ettt eeete ettt e ette ettt estee e taeeteeestaeesseeessseenseesnsaeenseesnseeanseesnseeensenan 25
RECOTART ...ttt ettt e st eebeesabeeeaseesnbeeensee s 25
Captain Of the GUATd ........cc.eeviiiiiiiiiece e s et eaee s 25
Conductor 0f the COUNCIL........eiiiiiiiiiecieeie e e e 25
A 3 11 USRS 25
SEEWATT. .. eeeetieeieeeiie ettt ettt e et e et eeteeetee e taeeteeestbeesaeetaeesaeetaeesneanes 25
Other Non-PM, Non-Officer attendees (10 pts per attendee) ...............c...coouu.....

5. Visit or Assist a Council in another Region (Master and two of seven
officers or proxies must attend, proxies cannot be Past Master — 100 pts each occurrence)

A T £ OO OSSR 25
DEPULY MASTET .....tieeiieiiieeiie ettt ettt ete e et e et eeteeeteeeaeessbaeesseesnbaeenseesnsaeenseean 25
Principal Conductor of the WOrk .........cccoeviieiiiiiiieieeecee e 25
THASUIET ...ttt ettt ettt st e st et e et eat e e b e et e s be e b e ebeemaesaeenae 25
RECOTACT ...ttt s e 25
Captain Of the GUATd .........c.eeviieiiiiiice e e st s 25
Conductor of the COUuNCIl.........cocuiiiiiiiiiii e 25
IMATSRAL ... e 25
STEWATA. ...t et ettt et st be e et ea 25
Other Non-PM, Non-Officer, Non-Grand Council Officer attendees (10 pts per
QUEEILACE) ...ttt et s ettt e st e et e e s b e e stb e e s b e e eiaeentbeenaree e

6. Confer a Council Degree in Your Council ...............ccoccooviiiniiiniinniiiniee, 200
Date:

7. Participate in a Council Degree (25 pts each, 100 pts max)
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Part Performed:

Date:

Part Performed:

Date:

Part Performed:

Date:

Part Performed:

Date:

8. Host a Ritual School in Your Council ....................cooooeiiiiiiiiiieeeee,
Date:

9. Participate in a Ritual School (25 pts each, 100 pts max)
Member Attended:

Date:

Member Attended:

Date:

Member Attended:

Date:

Member Attended:

Date:

10. Mail or Email Trestleboard to all members (25 pts each, 100 pts max, attach
each to this application)
Date Submitted:

Format:

Date Submitted:

Format:

Date Submitted:

Format:

Date Submitted:

Format:

11. Host Open House / Prospecting Event.................coccoiiiiiiiiniiniiiiieenceeee,

12. CMMREF Charity Contribution
$250.00 oottt
$500.00 ettt
B750.00 oottt
FL,000.00 oot

12. Grand Council Charity Endowment Fund Contribution
B250.00 ettt ettt nee
B500.00 oottt ettt n et ee e
B750.00 ettt ettt nee
S1,000.00 oo ettt ettt ae st et nes

13. Appoint Council Education Officer and Provide Notice ...............c.ccccuvernennee.
Create Educational Programs................cccoociiiiiiiniieiiieniee e
Present Education Programs (25 pts each, 100 pts max)

Education Presented:

Date:

Education Presented:

Date:

Education Presented:

Date:

Education Presented:

Date:

14. Present Council Information at Masonic / Appendant Body (25 pts each, 100
pts max)

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

300

100
200
300
400

100
200
300
400

100
100

25

25

25

25

Grand Council of Missouri 2025-26

Council Merit Award Form
Revised Aug 2025 v1



Education Presented: 25
Date:

Education Presented: 25
Date:

Education Presented: 25
Date:

Education Presented: 25
Date:

15. Annual Report Received by Grand Recorder by stated Deadline — (which
includes timely filing of the 990) (Mandatory) ................c.ccccccevevcenvinoenenccenncnncns 300
Total Points Earned 0
Tiered Award System, Bronze (1,000), Silver (2,000), Gold (3,000), Platinum (5,000)
Applications received by Committee after May 1, 2026 will not be awarded until 2027, no exceptions. I

certify the authenticity of this application and recommend approval.

RDGM Date:

Mail to: Christopher A. Wehrenberg
1171 Bella Vista Drive
Jackson, MO 63755-7850
bonfireradio@gmail.com

Approved/Disapproved by: Date:

(Grand Council Merit Award Committee)
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Donald MacCormick
Inserted Text
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	GRAND COUNCIL MERIT AWARD APPLICATION
	FOR USE BY THE MASTER INSTALLED DURING HIS TERM OF OFFICE
	Mail to:  Adam M. Iwanow
	39 Eric Hill Drive
	Warrenton, MO 63383-4430
	adam.iwanow@hotmail.com

	The Grand Council of Missouri Council Merit Award will recognize subordinate Councils and their Masters for meritorious service during their term of office. The Master and Council Officers shall be responsible for accomplishing the requirements identified below.  After each item is completed, the Master shall document its completion.  After all items have been completed, the application shall be reviewed, verified, and signed by the Regional Deputy Grand Master (RDGM).  Once verified, RDGM shall then forward the application to the Chairman of the Grand Council Education Committee no later than April 15, 2025.
	Applications received by Committee after April 15, 2025 will not be awarded until 2026, no exceptions.
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	Hold an Installation of Officers
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	Installation Date:
	Attendance at 2024 Grand Council Assembly – Officers in Attendance:
	2.
	25
	Master 
	25
	Deputy Master 
	25
	Principal Conductor of the Work 
	25
	Recorder 
	5 pts per other officer and member (not PM) 
	Opening of Council without use of Ritual Book (Observed by Grand Line Officer, Grand Lecturer or RDGL)
	3.
	150
	Full Form 
	50
	Short Form 
	50
	Balloting on Petition 
	Attendance at your Regional York Rite Conference (Mandatory: Master and two of seven officers or proxies must attend, proxies cannot be Past Master)
	4.
	25
	Master 
	25
	Deputy Master 
	25
	Principal Conductor of the Work 
	25
	Treasurer 
	25
	Recorder 
	25
	Captain of the Guard 
	25
	Conductor of the Council 
	25
	Marshal 
	25
	Steward 
	Other Non-PM, Non-Officer attendees (10 pts per attendee) 
	Attendance at other Regional York Rite Conference (Master and two of seven officers or proxies must attend, proxies cannot be Past Master – 100 pts each occurrence) 
	5.
	100
	25
	Master 
	25
	Deputy Master 
	25
	Principal Conductor of the Work 
	25
	Treasurer 
	25
	Recorder 
	25
	Captain of the Guard 
	25
	Conductor of the Council 
	25
	Marshal 
	25
	Steward 
	Other Non-PM, Non-Officer, Non-Grand Council Officer attendees (10 pts per attendee) 
	200
	Confer a Council Degree in Your Council 
	6.
	Date:
	Participate in a Council Degree (25 pts each, 100 pts max)
	7.
	25
	Part Performed:
	Date:
	25
	Part Performed:
	Date:
	25
	Part Performed:
	Date:
	25
	Part Performed:
	Date:
	200
	Host a Ritual School in Your Council 
	8.
	Date:
	Participate in a Ritual School (25 pts each, 100 pts max)
	9.
	25
	Member Attended:
	Date:
	25
	Member Attended:
	Date:
	25
	Member Attended:
	Date:
	25
	Member Attended:
	Date:
	Mail or Email Trestleboard to all members (25 pts each, 100 pts max, attach each to this application)
	10.
	25
	Date Submitted:
	Format:
	25
	Date Submitted:
	Format:
	25
	Date Submitted:
	Format:
	25
	Date Submitted:
	Format:
	300
	Host Open House / Prospecting Event 
	11.
	CMMRF Charity Contribution
	12.
	100
	$250.00
	200
	$500.00
	300
	$750.00
	400
	$1,000.00
	Grand Council Charity Endowment Fund Contribution
	12.
	100
	$250.00
	200
	$500.00
	300
	$750.00
	400
	$1,000.00
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	Create Educational Programs 
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	Education Presented:
	Date:
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	Date:
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	Date:
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	Date:
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	Education Presented:
	Date:
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	Education Presented:
	Date:
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	Date:
	Annual Report Received by Grand Recorder by stated Deadline – (which includes timely filing of the 990) (Mandatory) 
	15.
	300
	Total Points Earned
	Tiered Award System, Bronze (1,000), Silver (2,000), Gold (3,000), Platinum (5,000)
	Applications received by Committee after April 15, 2025 will not be awarded until 2026, no exceptions.
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