GRAND COUNCIL MERIT AWARD APPLICATION

FOR USE BY THE MASTER INSTALLED DURING HIS TERM OF OFFICE

The Grand Council of Missouri Council Merit Award will recognize subordinate Councils and their Masters for meritorious service during their term of office. The Master and Council Officers shall be responsible for accomplishing the requirements identified below. After each item is completed, the Master shall document its completion. After all items have been completed, the application shall be reviewed, verified, and signed by the Regional Deputy Grand Master (RDGM). Once verified, RDGM shall then forward the application to the Chairman of the Grand Council Education Committee no later than **May 1, 2026**.

Applications received by Committee after May 1, 2026 will not be awarded until 2027, no exceptions.

	(Print Name in Full, no Initials)						
	(Finit Paine in Fun, no minais)	T. 4 D4.	Dta Farmad				
1.	Hold an Installation of Officers Installation Date:	Tot Pts 250	Pts Earned				
2.	Attendance at 2025 Grand Council Assembly – Officers in Attendance:						
	Master	25					
	Deputy Master	25					
	Principal Conductor of the Work	25 25					
	Recorder	25					
2							
3.	Performing ritualistic work without use of Ritual Book (Observed by Grand Line Officer, Grand Lecturer or RDGL)						
	Full Form	150					
	Short Form	50					
	Balloting on Petition	50					
4.	Attendance at the Grand York Rite Conference (Mandatory: Master and two of seven officers or proxies must attend, proxies cannot be Past Master)						
	Master	25					
	Deputy Master	25					
	Principal Conductor of the Work	25					
	Treasurer	25					
	Recorder	25					
	Captain of the Guard	25					
	Conductor of the Council	25	-				
	Marshal	25	-				
	Steward	25					
	Other Non-PM, Non-Officer attendees (10 pts per attendee)						
	5. Visit or Assist a Council in another Region (Master and two of seven fficers or proxies must attend, proxies cannot be Past Master – 100 pts each occurrence)						
	Master	25					
	Deputy Master	25					
	Principal Conductor of the Work	25					
	Treasurer	25					
	Recorder	25					
	Captain of the Guard	25					
	Conductor of the Council	25					
	Marshal	25					
	Steward	25					
	Other Non-PM, Non-Officer, Non-Grand Council Officer attendees (10 pts per attendee)						
	Confer a Council Degree in Your Council	200					

	Part Performed:	25	
	Date:		
	Part Performed:	25	
	Date:		
	Part Performed:	25	
	Date:		
	Part Performed:	25	
	Date:	<u></u>	
8.	Host a Ritual School in Your Council	200	
9.	Participate in a Ritual School (25 pts each, 100 pts max)		
	Member Attended:	25	
	Date:		
	Member Attended:	25	
	Date:		
	Member Attended:	25	
	Date:		
	Member Attended:	25	
	Date:		
10.	Mail or Email Trestleboard to all members (25 pts each, 100 pts max, attach each to this application) Date Submitted:	25	
	Format:	2.5	
	Date Submitted:	25	
	Format:	2.5	
	Date Submitted:	25	
	Format: Date Submitted:	25	
	Format:		
	romat.		
11.	Host Open House / Prospecting Event	300	
12.	CMMRF Charity Contribution		
	\$250.00	100	
	\$500.00	200	
	\$750.00	300	
	\$1,000.00	400	
12.	Grand Council Charity Endowment Fund Contribution	100	
	\$250.00 \$500.00	100 200	
	4 0.00	300	
	\$750.00 \$1,000.00	400	
	ψ1,000.00		
13.	Appoint Council Education Officer and Provide Notice	100 100	
	Present Education Programs (25 pts each, 100 pts max)	100	
	Education Presented:	25	
	Date:		
	Education Presented:	25	
	Date:		
	Education Presented:	25	
	Date:		
	Education Presented:	25	
	Date:	<u> </u>	

14. Present Council Information at Masonic / Appendant Body (25 pts each, 100 pts max)

E	ducation Presented: _			_ 25
				-
E	ducation Presented:			25
	Date:			
Е	ducation Presented:			25
	Date:			
E	ducation Presented:			25
	Date: _			_
	al Report Received	by Grand Recorder	by stated Deadline – (which Total Points Earned	
	Tiered Award Sys	tem, Bronze (1,000), Sil	lver (2,000), Gold (3,000), Platinu	ım (5,000)
Applicat	tions received by Con	nmittee after May 1,	2026 will not be awarded unt	il 2027, no exceptions. I
certify the au	thenticity of this appl	ication and recommen	nd approval.	
RDGM			Date: _	
Mail to:	Christopher A.	Wehrenberg		
	1171 Bella Vista	_		
	Jackson, MO 63	755-7850		
	bonfireradio@gr	mail.com		
Approved/Di	isapproved by:		Date: _	
	· ·	(Grand Council Merit Award	d Committee)	